# **Facility Use Rental Fee Schedule**

(\*Class designations are described in recommended changes to 701 policy)

There shall be a \$25.00 annual (July 1 - June 30) registration fee. The fee will be assessed on the first rental agreement of the year. At this time there is no fee for permit changes but we ask that you please keep them to a minimum.

# **Facility Use Hourly Rental Fees**

(2 hour minimum)

Class I: No charge.

	<u>Class II</u>	Class III
Elementary		
Gym	\$6	\$30
Cafeteria	\$6	\$25
Kitchen	\$6	\$25
Classroom	\$3	\$15
Media Center	\$5	\$23
Outdoor Field	\$3	\$8
<u>Jr. High</u>		
Gym		
(*three at Century,		
*two at Southwest)	\$8	\$40
Cafeteria	\$8	\$30
Kitchen	\$5	\$25
Classroom	\$3	\$15
Media Center	\$6	\$30
Outdoor Field or Tennis Court	\$4	\$13
Sr. High		
Auditorium	\$12	\$50
*With Stage Lighting and /or		
Sound System	\$25	\$113
Gym	\$10	\$60
Cafeteria	\$8	\$40
Kitchen	\$6	\$25
Classroom	\$4	\$15
Media Center	\$6	\$38
Outdoor Stadium		
(Without lights)	\$25	\$125
(With lights)	\$25	\$150
Outdoor Field or Tennis Cou	rt	

(Without lights)	\$5	\$25
(With lights)	\$30	\$50
Schumacher Field		
(Without lights)	\$40	\$125
(With lights)	\$65	\$150

Note: The Forest Lake Area Schools Swimming Pool, parking lots, other outdoor grounds not specified herein will have an hourly rental rate as determined by the Director of Community Education.

<u>Equipment costs</u> (per day unless otherwise specified)

Podium \$10

Staging risers \$10 each 4' X 8'

LCD projector system w/hard wired DVD \$50 for 4 hours

Sound system only \$150

Sound and lights \$250

large projection screen \$25.

Set up for special lighting \$25/hour

Upright piano \$50

Grand piano \$150

Risers: \$25 for single or double. \$50 for full set

Sound Shells: \$35 for single or double. \$75 for full set

Overhead projector \$10

Digital projector (non-auditorium) \$25/4 hours

Non hardwired sound/lighting/technical equipment \$10/each

Computer lab \$20/hour

Computer lab tech cost \$32/hr

AV tech cost \$11/hr

District Portable Sound System \$80/4 hours (+ tech costs)

SMART Boards - INFORMATION FORTH COMING

Charges for other specialty items will be set as part of rental agreement as determined by the Community Education Director

## Personnel Charges

These charges are in addition to the rental fees.

### Food Service

Time and one-half (or double time on Sundays and holidays) of the Senior High School Cook Manager.

### Custodial

Time and one-half (or double time on Sundays and holidays) of the Senior High School Head Custodian. If custodians are on their regularly scheduled duty, there are no charges unless additional services are required.

	~	•
•	Siine	ervisory
_	Dup	A V 1301 y

Designated rate of pay to be determined by the Director of Community Education.

Effective Date:	
-----------------	--